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v ICT=Information and Communication Technologies

v" Cl=classroom learning

v DL=distance learning
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Statements Likert Score
Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Domain
Disagree Agree Mean Preference
5D
B. Preference Domain 1.8920.58
1 Clarification sessions is more suitable delivered in distance learning 133% 2359%  53.49% 21.59%
2 Assessment is more suitable delivered in distance learning 1.66% 28.24%  55.48% 14.62%
C. Effectiveness Domain 1.84+0.56
3 | I do not experience any problems during distance learning 11.63% 54.15%  28.24% 5.98%
4 | 1 do not experience stress during distance learning 5.98% 29.24%  45.18%  19.60%
5 I have more time to prepare learning materials before group discussion with distance learning 2.66% 9.63% 57.48% 30.23%
6 | | have more time to review all of the learning materials after class with distance learning 233% 1063%  59.14%  27.90%
D. Learning Satisfaction Domain 1.53£0.59
7 | Distance learning give similar learning satisfaction than classroom learning 10.30% 51.49%  33.89% 4.32%
8  Distance learning can be implemented in the next semester 4.65% 30.56%  52.49% 12.30%
9 | Distance learning give motivation for self directed learning and eager to prepare learning materials before group | 5.65% 3256%  47.51% 14.28%
discussion
Communication with lecturers and fellow students is easier with distance learning 631% 5349%  30.23% 9.97%
10
» I like distance learning than classroom learning 10.30% 4551%  34.22% 9.97%

| study more efficiently with distance learning 6.64% 41.20%  39.53% 12.63%
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Variables N (%) Mean Preference Score (SD) PValue
Year of Study
Class of 2017 90 (29.5%) 185457 0001
(lass of 2018 9732.2%) 0561
Qasaf 201 @%} 2@
Gender
Male 5] 149% 04:63 0784
Fil D) 1358
G —
¢35 121140.2%) 07456 0393™
2351 180 (398%) 0160
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Statements Likert Score
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1 Clarification sessions is more suitable delivered in distance learning 1.33% 23.59%  5349% 21.59%
2 Assessment is more suitable delivered in distance learning 1.66% 28.24%  55.48% 14.62%
C. Effectiveness Domain — 1.84 £ 0.56
3 Ido not experience any problems during distance learning 11.63% 54.15% (8 24% 5. 98@7
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D. Learning Satisfaction Domain 1.53 20,59
7  Distance learning give similar learning satisfaction than classroom learning 10.30% 51.49% | 33.89% 4.32%
8 Distance learning can be implemented in the next semester 4.65% 30.56%  52.49% 12.30%
9 Distance learning give motivation for self directed learning and eager to prepare learning materials before group ~ 5.65% 32.56% | 47.51% 14.28%
discussion
Communication with lecturers and fellow students is easier with distance learning 6.31% 5349%  30.23% 9.97%
10
. Ilike distance learning than classroom learning 10.30% 4551%  34.22% 9.97%
I study more efficiently with distance learing 6.64% 41.20% | 39.53% 12.63%
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Variable Odds ratio 9%5%Cl p-value
Efficient 180 45128 0.000
Sustainable ‘17-7' 34914 0.001
Likeable 93 32-266 0.000
Motivating 78 18-344 0.006
Less constraint 45 19-107 0,001
(irades L1 16-106 0.004
Suitable for exam 40 13-121 0014
(ood communication 24 1057 0044
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